

Legislation Text

File #: 21264, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

Budget authority is available in account ESTM-54950-810675-00-53W116 cost is not to exceed \$50,000.00 **Title**

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into a design engineering contract with MSA Professional Services for completion of a floodplain remapping study for the Upper Badger Mill Creek from CTH PD south to the limits of the City of Madison. (7th AD)

Body

[This work shall consist of correction of the existing and creation of an updated floodplain model for the Upper Badger Mill Creek and submittal of a subsequent remapping request to FEMA and the WDNR. This work will occur in the in the area from CTH PD south to the City Limits.

WHEREAS MSA Professional Services is a professional consulting firm qualified to complete this type of work and,

WHEREAS it has been determined that MSA Professional Services submitted the best qualified proposal for this project,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to enter into an agreement with MSA Professional Services for consulting engineering services for the Upper Badger Mill Creek Floodplain Restudy.